
NATURLIG MULTI-OVERFLADE
RENGØRINGSMIDDEL TIL GULV

Produktionsdatokoden
findes på flaskens bund.

SÅDAN BRUGER DU DET
FYLD BEHOLDEREN OP:  Ryst flasken, og brug opløsningen i henhold 
til maskinens brugervejledning. TIL MOPPE OG SPAND: Tilsæt 236 ml. 
af midlet til 3,78 liter vand.
Det bedste resultat opnås ved brug af håndvarmt vand. Gå ikke på 
gulvet, før det er tørt. Gentag efter behov.
Ingredienser: Over 30 %: vand. Under 1 %: Ikke-ioniske
overfladeaktive sto�er, duftsto�er, benzisothiazolon og
methylisothiazolon.
Brug kun produktet som anvist. Opbevares utilgængeligt for børn. 
Indeholder methylisothiazolinon. Kan fremkalde en allergisk reaktion.

Miljøvenlig formel
Ingen hårde kemikalier, tungmetaller, 
farvesto�er eller fosfater. Biologisk
nedbrydelige vaskemidler.
Flasken indeholder mindst 25 %
genbrugsplast.
Ikke testet på dyr.

Inden du rengører dine gulve eller områdetæpper: 
Afprøv det på et lille, skjult område, og gennemlæs 
plejeanvisningerne fra din gulvproducent. Brug ikke, hvis 
farven påvirkes. Må ikke anvendes på uforseglede gulve.

Bestil mere, læs om 
ingredienser og patenter
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Rendeljen többet, ismerje meg az 
összetevőket és szabadalmakat
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A gyártás időpontja a 
flakon alján található.

HASZNÁLAT
TARTÁLY FELTÖLTÉSE:  Rázza meg a flakont és használja az oldatot 
a berendezés használati utasítása szerint. FELMOSÓFEJ ÉS VÖDÖR:
Adjon hozzá kb. 2,5 dl oldatot 4 liter vízhez.
A legjobb eredményekért használjon meleg vizet. Ne járjon a 
padlón, amíg meg nem szárad. Szükség szerint ismételje meg.

Környezetbarát összetevők
Maró hatású vegyszerektől, 
nehézfémektől, festékektől és 
foszfátoktól mentes. Biológiailag 
lebomló tisztítószerek. 
A flakon legalább 25%-ban 
használt és újrahasznosított 
műanyagot tartalmaz.
Állatokon nem tesztelték.

Naručite više, naučite o 
sastojcima i patentima
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Oznaka datuma proizvodnje 
nalazi se na dnu boce.

NAČIN KORIŠTENJA
NAPUNITE SPREMNIK:  protresite bocu i koristite rastvor prema uputstvu 
za upotrebu mašine. ZA DŽOGER I KANTU: dodajte 236 ml formule u 3,78 
litara vode.
Za najbolje rezultate koristite vodu koja je zagrijana toliko da u nju možete 
uroniti ruku. Ne koristiti podove dok se ne osuše. Ponovite po potrebi.

Ekološki prihvatljiva formula
Nema jakih hemikalija, teških 
metala, boja ili fosfata. 
Biorazgradivi deterdženti.
Boca sadrži najmanje 25% 
plastike reciklirane nakon
prethodne potrošnje.
Nije testirano na životinjama.

Tellige juurde, tutvuge 
koostisainete ja patentidega
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Tootmiskuupäeva kood 
asub pudeli põhjal.

KASUTAMINE
TÄIDETAV PAAK: raputage pudelit ja kasutage lahust 
vastavalt masina kasutusjuhendile. MOPI JA ÄMBRIGA: lisage 
236 ml lahust 3,78 veeliitrile.
Parimate tulemuste saamiseks kasutage kuuma vett. Hoidke 
kuni kuivamiseni põrandatest eemale. Vajadusel korrake.

Keskkonnasõbralik valem
Ei sisalda tugevatoimelisi kemikaale, 
raskmetalle, värvaineid ega fosfaate. 
Biolagunevad pesuained.
Pudel sisaldab vähemalt 25% 
taaskasutatavat plastikut.
Pole testitud loomadel.

Commander plus, en savoir plus 
sur les ingrédients et les brevets
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Le code de la date de 
production se trouve sur le 

culot de la bouteille.

MODE D'EMPLOI
REMPLIR LE RÉSERVOIR : secouez le flacon et utilisez la solution 
conformément au guide de l'utilisateur de la machine. POUR LA SERPILLIÈRE 
ET LE SCEAU : ajoutez 236 ml de formule dans 3,78 litres d'eau.
Pour de meilleurs résultats, utilisez de l'eau chaude. Attendez bien que 
les sols soient complètement secs. Renouvelez l'opération si nécessaire. 

Formule respectueuse 
de l'environnement
Pas de produits chimiques agressifs, de 
métaux lourds, de teintures ou de 
phosphates. Détergents biodégradables.
La bouteille contient au moins 
25 % de plastique recyclé 
post-consommation
Non testé sur des animaux.

Mehr bestellen, mehr über 
Inhaltsstoffe und Patente erfahren
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Der Produktionsdatumscode 
befindet sich auf dem 

Boden der Flasche.

ANWENDUNG
BEHÄLTER FÜLLEN: Schütteln Sie die Flasche und verwenden Sie die 
Lösung gemäß der Bedienungsanleitung des Geräts. FÜR MOPP UND 
EIMER: Geben Sie 236 ml Reinigungsmittel in 3,78 l Wasser.
Um die besten Ergebnisse zu erzielen, verwenden Sie handwarmes Wasser. 
Betreten Sie die Böden nicht, bis Sie trocken sind. Nach Bedarf wiederholen.

Umweltfreundliche Formel
Keine aggressiven Chemikalien, 
Schwermetalle, Farbsto�e oder 
Phosphate. Biologisch abbaubare 
Reinigungsmittel.
Die Flasche enthält mindestens 
25 % wiederverwerteten 
Altkunststo�.
Nicht an Tieren getestet.

Tilaa lisää ja tutustu ainesosiin 
ja patentteihin
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Valmistuspäiväkoodi 
on pullon pohjassa.

KÄYTTÖOHJEET
TÄYTTÖSÄILIÖ: Ravista pulloa ja käytä liuosta koneen käyttöohjeen 
mukaisesti. MOPPI JA SANKO: Lisää 236 ml liosta 3,78 litraan vettä.
Parhaan tuloksen saa käyttämällä kädenlämpöistä vettä. Älä astu
lattioille, ennen kuin ne ovat kuivuneet. Toista tarvittaessa.

Ympäristöystävällinen seos
Ei kovia kemikaaleja, raskasmetalleja, 
väriaineita tai fosfaatteja. Biohajoavia 
pesuaineita.
Pullo sisältää vähintään 25 % 
kierrätettyä muovia.
Ei testattu eläimillä.

Bestel meer en kom meer te 
weten over de ingrediënten 

en octrooien
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tum bevindt zich op de
onderkant van de fles.

GEBRUIKSAANWIJZING
VUL DE TANK: Schud de fles en gebruik de oplossing overeenkomstig 
de gebruiksaanwijzing voor de machine. VOOR MOP EN EMMER: Voeg 
236 ml van de oplossing toe aan 3,78 liter water.
Gebruik warm water voor de beste resultaten. Gebruik de vloer pas als 
deze droog is. Herhaal het proces zo nodig.

Milieuvriendelijke formule
Geen schadelijke chemische sto�en, zware 
metalen, kleursto�en of fosfaten. Biologisch
afbreekbare schoonmaakmiddelen.
Fles bevat minimaal 25% 
gerecycled plastic uit 
consumentenproducten.
Niet getest op dieren.

Ordina altro prodotto, scopri gli 
ingredienti e i brevetti
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Il codice della data di 
produzione si trova nella 

parte inferiore del flacone.

ISTRUZIONI
RIEMPIRE IL SERBATOIO: agitare il flacone e utilizzare la soluzione 
seguendo la guida per l'utente del dispositivo. PER MOCIO E SECCHIO: 
aggiungere 236 ml di formula a 3,78 l d'acqua.
Per risultati ottimali, utilizzare acqua calda. Non calpestare il 
pavimento fino a quando sarà asciutto. Ripetere secondo necessità.

Formula ecologica
Non contiene prodotti chimici 
aggressivi, metalli pesanti, 
coloranti o fosfati. Detergenti 
biodegradabili.
Il flacone contiene almeno il 
25% di plastica riciclata dopo 
il consumo.
Prodotto non testato su animali.

Encomendar mais, aprender 
sobre ingredientes e patentes
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O código da data de 
produção encontra-se na 
parte inferior da garrafa.

INSTRUÇÕES DE UTILIZAÇÃO
ENCHER O DEPÓSITO: agitar a garrafa e utilizar a solução de acordo 
com o manual de utilizador da máquina. PARA A MOPA E O BALDE: 
adicionar 236 ml (8 oz.) de fórmula a 3,78 l (1 galão) de água.
Para obter os melhores resultados, utilizar água quente da torneira. 
Não pisar o chão até este secar. Repetir conforme necessário.

Fórmula ecológica
Sem produtos químicos 
agressivos, metais pesados, 
corantes ou fosfatos. 
Detergentes biodegradáveis.
A garrafa contém, no mínimo, 
25% de plástico reciclado 
pós-consumo.
Não testado em animais.

Solicita más información sobre 
ingredientes y patentes
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El código de fecha de 
producción está en la 

parte inferior de la botella.

CÓMO SE USA
LLENA EL DEPÓSITO, agita la botella y utiliza la solución de acuerdo 
con la guía del usuario de la máquina. PARA MOPA y CUBO: Añade 
235 ml de fórmula a 3,8 litros de agua.
Para obtener los mejores resultados, utiliza agua caliente. No pises el suelo 
hasta que esté seco. Repite los pasos anteriores según sea necesario.

Fórmula respetuosa con el 
medioambiente
Sin productos químicos agresivos, 
metales pesados, colorantes ni 
fosfatos. Detergentes biodegradables.
La botella contiene como 
mínimo un 25 % de plástico 
reciclado posconsumo.
No testado en animales.

УНИВЕРСАЛЬНОЕ
ЖИДКОЕ СРЕДСТВО ДЛЯ ОЧИСТКИ ПОЛОВ
Перед очисткой напольных покрытий или ковров опробуйте
средство на небольшом незаметном участке и ознакомьтесь с 
инструкцией по уходу за вашим напольным покрытием, полученной от его 
производителя. В случае изменения цвета не используйте его. Не 
используйте данное средство для напольных покрытий без герметизации.

СПОСОБ ПРИМЕНЕНИЯ
НАПОЛНЕНИЕ КОНТЕЙНЕРА: встряхните флакон и используйте жидкое 
средство в соответствии с руководством по эксплуатации своего устройства. 
ПРИ ИСПОЛЬЗОВАНИИ ШВАБРЫ С ВЕДРОМ: добавьте 236 мл в 3,78 л воды.
Оптимальный результат достигается при использовании умеренно горячей 
воды. Не ходите по полу до его высыхания. При необходимости повторите 
описанную процедуру.

Экологически безопасный состав
Не содержит агрессивных химических реагентов, 
тяжелых металлов, красителей и фосфатов. 
Биологически разлагаемое моющее средство.
Материал флакона содержит не менее 
25% вторично переработанного пластика.
Средство не испытывалось 
на животных.

Для размещения заказов и ознакомления 
с информацией об ингредиентах и 

патентной информацией:
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Дата выпуска указана на 
дне флакона.

Средство предназначено только для использования по прямому 
назначению. Беречь от детей. Содержит метилизотиазолинон. 
Может вызывать аллергическую реакцию.

Состав. Более 30%: вода. Менее 1%: неионогенные 
поверхностно-активные вещества, ароматизатор, 
бензизотиазолинон и метилизотиазолинон.

ПРИРОДЕН РАСТВОР ЗА ЧИСТЕЊЕ
ПОДОВИ СО РАЗЛИЧНИ ПОВРШИНИ
Пред да преминете на чистење на подови или килими: 
испробајте го на некоја мала, скриена површина и проверете ги 
упатствата за чистење од производителот на подот. Ако влијае врз 
бојата, не користете го. Не користете го на нелакирани подови.

КАКО СЕ КОРИСТИ
ПОЛНЕЊЕ НА РЕЗЕРВОАРОТ: Протресете го шишето и употребете го 
растворот според упатството за машинска употреба. 
ЗА БРИШЕЊЕ СО КРПА: Додајте околу 236 ml од формулата во околу 
3,78 литри вода.
За најдобри резултати, користете топла вода на температура што може 
да ја издржите на раката. Не газете на подовите додека не се исушат. 
Повторете по потреба.

Еколошка формула
Не содржи тешки хемикалии, тешки 
метали, бои или фосфати. 
Биоразградливи детергенти.
Шишето содржи најмалку 25% 
претходно користена рециклирана 
пластика.
Не е тестирано на животни.

Нарачајте повеќе, дознајте за 
состојките и патентите
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Кодот со датумот на 
производство се наоѓа на 

дното од шишето.

Користете го производот само според упатството. Чувајте го 
подалеку од дофат на деца. Содржи метилизотазолинон. Може 
да предизвика алергиска реакција.

Состојки: повеќе од 30%: вода. Помалку од 1%: нејонски 
сурфактанти, мирис, бензизотиазолон и метилизотиазолон.

ЕСТЕСТВЕН ПРОДУКТ ЗА РАЗЛИЧНИ 
ПОВЪРХНОСТИ
РАЗТВОР ЗА ПОЧИСТВАНЕ НА ПОД
Преди да почистите пода или килимите: Изпробвайте на малка, 
скрита зона и проверете инструкциите за поддръжка, предоставени 
от производителя на подовата настилка. Ако цветът се промени, не 
използвайте. Да не се използва върху незапечатани подове.

НАЧИН НА УПОТРЕБА
ПЪЛЕН РЕЗЕРВОАР: Разклатете бутилката и използвайте 
разтвора съгласно ръководството за потребителя на машината. 
ЗА МОП И КОФА: Добавете 236 mL от формулата на 3,78 L вода.
За най-добри резултати използвайте вода с телесна 
температура. Не стъпвайте по пода, докато изсъхне. Ако е 
необходимо, повторете.

Екологична формула
Без агресивни химикали, тежки 
метали, оцветители или фосфати. 
Биоразградими препарати.
Бутилката съдържа минимум 25% 
рециклирана пластмаса след употреба.
Не е тестван върху животни.

Поръчайте повече, научете за 
съставките и патентите

global.BISSELL.com
global.BISSELL.com/patents

Кодът за дата на 
производство се намира на 

дъното на бутилката.

Използвайте продукта само съгласно указанията. Съхранявайте 
продукта далеч от деца. Съдържа метилизотиазолинон. Може да 
предизвика алергична реакция.

Съставки: Повече от 30%: вода. По-малко от 1%: нейоногенни 
повърхностноактивни вещества, аромати, бензизотиазолон и 
метилизотиазолон.

SOLUȚIE NATURALĂ PENTRU 
CURĂȚAREA PODELELOR
PENTRU MULTIPLE SUPRAFEȚE
Înainte de curățarea podelelor sau a covoarelor: testați produsul pe o 
suprafață redusă, ascunsă, consultând instrucțiunile de întreținere oferite
de producătorul podelei dumneavoastră. Nu folosiți dacă decolorează. 
Nu folosiți produsul în cazul podelelor lipsite de strat protector.

MOD DE UTILIZARE
LA UMPLEREA REZERVORULUI: agitați sticla și utilizați soluția
conform instrucțiunilor de utilizare a aparatului. ÎN GĂLEATA 
CU MOP: Adăugați 236 ml de soluție la 3,78 litri de apă.
Pentru cele mai bune rezultate, utilizați cu apă caldă. Stați 
departe de suprafața podelei până când aceasta se usucă. 
Repetați după cum este nevoie.

Soluție ecologică
Fără substanțe chimice dure, metale 
grele, coloranți sau fosfați. 
Detergenți biodegradabili.
Sticla conține minimum 25% 
plastic reciclat.
Nu a fost testat pe animale.

Comandați și alte produse; aflați 
despre ingrediente și brevete pe
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Codul conținând data de fabricație 
se regăsește pe partea de jos a sticlei.

Folosiți produsul numai conform instrucțiunilor. Nu lăsați la 
îndemâna copiilor. Conține metilizotazolinonă. Poate declanșa 
reacții alergice.

Ingrediente: peste 30% apă. Mai puțin de 1% agenți tensioactivi 
neionici, parfum, benzizotiazolonă și metilizotiazolonă.

Beställ mer, lär dig mer om 
ingredienser och patent
global.BISSELL.com
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Produktionsdatumkoden 
sitter i flaskans botten.

GÖR SÅ HÄR
FYLL TANKEN: Skaka flaskan och använd lösningen enligt 
maskinens användarmanual. FÖR MOPP OCH HINK: Tillsätt 236 ml 
medel till 3,78 l vatten.
Använd fingervarmt vatten för bästa resultat. Gå inte på golvet 
förrän det är torrt. Upprepa vid behov.

Miljövänlig formula
Inga starka kemikalier, tungmetaller, 
blekmedel och fosfater. Biologiskt 
nedbrytbara rengöringsmedel.
Flaskan består av minst 25 % 
återvunnen plast.
Ej testat på djur.

Φυσικές επιφάνειες πολλών τύπων
Διάλυμα καθαρισμού δαπέδων
Πριν καθαρίσετε τα ξύλινα πατώματα ή τα χαλιά σας: δοκιμάστε σε ένα 
μικρό, κρυφό σημείο και ελέγξτε τις οδηγίες φροντίδας του κατασκευαστή 
του δαπέδου σας. Εάν επηρεαστεί το χρώμα, μην χρησιμοποιήσετε το 
προϊόν. Μην το χρησιμοποιείτε σε μη στεγανοποιημένα δάπεδα.

ΤΡΟΠΟΣ ΧΡΗΣΗΣ
ΓΕΜΙΣΜΑ ΔΟΧΕΙΟΥ:  Ανακινήστε το μπουκάλι και χρησιμοποιήστε το διάλυμα 
σύμφωνα με τις οδηγίες χρήσης του μηχανήματος. ΓΙΑ ΣΦΟΥΓΓΑΡΙΣΤΡΑ & 
ΚΟΥΒΑ: Προσθέστε 236 mL του παρασκευάσματος σε 3,78 λίτρα νερού.
Για βέλτιστα αποτελέσματα, χρησιμοποιήστε ζεστό νερό σε 
θερμοκρασία ανεκτή στο χέρι. Μην πατήσετε στο πάτωμα μέχρι να 
στεγνώσει. Επαναλάβετε όπως απαιτείται.

Φιλική προς το περιβάλλον 
σύνθεση
Χωρίς σκληρά χημικά, βαρέα μέταλλα, 
βαφές ή φωσφορικά άλατα. 
Βιοαποικοδομήσιμα απορρυπαντικά.
Η φιάλη αποτελείται από τουλάχιστον 
25% ανακυκλωμένο πλαστικό.
Δεν έχει δοκιμαστεί σε ζώα.

Παραγγείλετε περισσότερα, 
μάθετε για συστατικά και 
διπλώματα ευρεσιτεχνίας
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Ο κωδικός ημερομηνίας 
παραγωγής βρίσκεται στο 

κάτω μέρος της φιάλης.

Χρησιμοποιήστε το προϊόν ακολουθώντας πιστά τις οδηγίες. 
Φυλάξτε μακριά από τα παιδιά. Περιέχει μεθυλισοθειαζολινόνη. 
Μπορεί να προκαλέσει αλλεργική αντίδραση.

Συστατικά: περισσότερο από 30%: νερό. Λιγότερο από 1%: μη 
ιονικά τασιενεργά, άρωμα, βενζισοθειαζολινόνη και 
μεθυλισοθειαζολινόνη.

Daha fazla sipariş verin, içerikler 
ve patentler hakkında bilgi alın
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Üretim Tarihi Kodu 
şişenin altında yer alır.

KULLANIM TALİMATLARI
DEPOYU DOLDURUN: Şişeyi sallayın ve solüsyonu makine 
kullanım kılavuzuna göre kullanın. PASPAS VE KOVA İÇİN: 
3,78 L suya 236 mL formül ekleyin.
En iyi sonuçlar için el değebilecek sıcaklıkta su kullanın. 
Kuruyana kadar zemine basmayın. Gerekirse işlemi tekrarlayın.

Çevre Dostu Formül
Sert kimyasallar, ağır metaller, 
boyalar veya fosfatlar içermez. 
Biyoçözünür deterjanlar.
Şişe %25 tüketici kullanımı 
sonrası geridönüştürülmüş 
plastik içerir.
Hayvanlar üzerinde 
test edilmemiştir.

不得用于非作密封处理的地板。请将本品放在儿童不能接触的地方。

订货号：   3096
产品名称： 天然多表面地板清洁剂

注意事项： 在清洁地板或地毯之前，请先在小范围隐蔽区
域测试， 并查阅地板制造商的保养说明。如造成变色，请
勿使用

容量：          1L
保质期：      5年       
生产日期： 见瓶身          
总经销：     必胜益康家居用品（深圳）有限公司    
地址：          深圳市宝安区石岩街道水田社区捷和工业城
厂房E第一栋四层401号
服务热线： 400 700 2283                                        
产地：         美国  

環保配方
不用刺激性化學物質、重
金屬、染料或磷酸鹽。可生
物降解的洗滌劑。
瓶子至少含有 25% 的消費後可
回收塑膠。
未經動物測試。

訂購更多，了解成分及專利
global.BISSELL.com

global.BISSELL.com/patents
生產日期代碼在瓶子底部。

成分含量：30% 以上：水。 1% 以下：非離子表面活性劑、
香料、苯並異噻唑酮和甲基異噻唑酮。
僅按照說明使用產品。請將本產品放在兒童無法觸碰的
地方。含有甲基異噻唑啉酮。可導致過敏反應。

Bahan-bahan: Lebih daripada 30%: air. Kurang daripada 1%: surfaktan 
bukan ionik, wangian, benzisotiazolon dan metilisotiazolon.
Gunakan produk hanya seperti yang diarahkan. Jauhi dari 
kanak-kanak. Mengandungi Metilisotazolinon. Boleh 
mendatangkan reaksi alahan.

Formula Mesra Alam
Tiada bahan kimia berbahaya, logam 
berat, pewarna atau fosfat. Bahan 
pencuci terbiodegradasi.
Botol mengandungi minimum 25% 
plastik kitar semula pasca pengguna.
Tidak diuji pada haiwan.

Pesan lebih banyak, ketahui 
tentang bahan-bahan dan paten

global.BISSELL.com
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Kod Tarikh Pengeluaran 
terdapat di bahagian 

bawah botol.

PELBAGAI PERMUKAAN SEMULA JADI
JADIPENYELESAIAN PEMBERSIHAN LANTAI

உங்களின் தளங்கைள அல்ல� தைர விாிப்�க் 
கம்பளங்கைளச் �த்தம் ெசய்வதற்� �ன்னர்: ஒ� சிறிய, 
மைறவான ப�திைய ேசாதித்�, உங்கள் தளமிடல்
உற்பத்தியாளாிடமி�ந்� பராமாிப்� அறி��த்தல்கைளச்
சாிபார்க்க�ம். நிறம் பாதிக்கப்பட்டால், பயன்ப�த்த
ேவண்டாம். சீ�டப்படாத தளங்களில் பயன்ப�த்த
ேவண்டாம்.

ேநச்�ரல் மல்�-சர்ஃேபஸ்
தளத்ைதச் �த்தம் ெசய்வதற்கான கலைவ

எவ்வா� பயன்ப�த்த ேவண்�ம்
ெதாட்�ைய நிரப்ப�ம்: இயந்திரத்திற்கான பயனர்
வழிகாட்�யின்ப� �ட்�ையக் ��க்கிப் பயன்ப�த்த�ம். 
�ைடப்பம் மற்�ம் வாளியில் பயன்ப�த்�வதற்�: 3.78 
�ட்டர் தண்ணீாில் 236 மி.�. கலைவையக் கலக்க�ம்.
சிறந்த பலைனப் ெபற, மிதமான அள�க்�ச் �டாக உள்ள 
நீைரப் பயன்ப�த்�ங்கள். தைர உல�ம் வைர தள்ளி 
இ�ங்கள். ேதைவக்ேகற்ப மீண்�ம் ெசய்�ங்கள்.

천연 다목적
바닥 세정제

사용 방법
탱크를 채우세요: 병을 흔들고 기계 사용 설명서에 따라 용액을 
사용하세요. 대걸레 및 양동이: 1갤런(3.8L)의 물에 제품 8
온스(226g)를 넣으세요.
최상의 결과를 얻으려면 손에 뜨거운 정도의 물을 사용하세요. 
건조될 때까지 바닥에서 떨어져 있으세요. 필요 시 반복하세요.

더 많이 주문하고, 성분 및 
특허에 대해 알아보세요.

global.BISSELL.com
global.BISSELL.com/patents
생산 일자 코드는 병 하단에 

표시되어 있습니다.

친환경 제품
유독성 화학물질, 중금속, 염료, 
인산염 미포함. 생분해성 세제.
병에는 소비자 사용 후 
재활용(PCR) 플라스틱이 최소 25% 
이상 포함되어 있습니다
동물 실험을 하지 않았음.

성분: 30% 이상: 물. 1% 미만: 비이온 계면 활성제, 향료, 
벤즈이소치아졸리논, 메칠이소치아졸리논.
눈에 들어간 경우 물로 깨끗이 씻어내세요. 자극이 지속될 경우 의사의 
진료를 받으십시오. 어린이의 손이 닿지 않는 곳에 보관하세요. 
메칠이소치아졸리논 함유. 알레르기 반응을 일으킬 수 있습니다.

CARA PENGGUNAAN
ISIKAN TANGKI: Goncangkan botol dan gunakan larutan
mengikut panduan pengguna mesin. UNTUK PENGELAP & 
BALDI: Tambah 236 mL larutan ke dalam 3.78 L air.
Untuk hasil terbaik, gunakan air suam. Jangan memijak 
lantai sehingga kering. Ulang sekiranya perlu.

�ற்�ச்�ழ�க்� உகந்த �த்திரம்
க�ைமயான இரசாயனங்கள், 
கன உேலாகங்கள், சாயங்கள் 
அல்ல� பாஸ்ேபட்�கள்
உள்ளடங்கியி�க்கவில்ைல. 
மக்கக்��ய �ய்ைமயாக்கிகள்.
புட்டியில் குறைந்தபட்சம் 25% 
மறுசுழற்சி செய்யப்பட்ட 
நுகர்வோர் பயன்பாட்டுப் 
பிளாஸ்டிக் உள்ளடங்கியுள்ளது.

விலங்�கள் மீ� ேசாதைன 
ெசய்யப்படவில்ைல.

அதிகமாக ஆர்டர் ெசய்�, 
உட்ெபா�ட்கள் மற்�ம் 

காப்�ாிைமகைளப் பற்றி 
அறிக
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உற்பத்தித் ேததி 
�றி�ட்ைடப் �ட்�யின்

அ�ப்ப�தியில் காணலாம்.

天然多表面
地板清潔劑

淨水箱：搖動瓶子，並根據吸塵機使用指南來使用溶液。
拖把及水桶：將 8 盎司配方液加入到 1 加侖水中。
為了獲得最佳效果，請使用熱水。乾燥之前不要接觸地板
。根據需要重複操作。

如何使用

成分：超過 30%：水。低於 1%：非離子表面活性劑、香料
、苯並異噻唑酮和甲基異噻唑酮。
僅可依指示使用本產品。請置於兒童無法觸及之處。含
甲基異噻唑啉酮。可能引發過敏反應。

天然萬用
地板清潔液

訂購更多，並深入了解成
分及專利
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生產日期代碼位於瓶底。

環保配方
不含刺激性化學物品、重金
屬、染料或磷酸鹽。生物分
解清潔劑。
瓶身含 25% 以上消費後回收塑
膠
未進行動物測試。

使用方式
水箱注水：搖晃瓶身，並依照機器使用手冊使用本清潔
液。若使用拖把及水桶：將 236 毫升清潔液加入 3.78 公
升的水中。
使用溫水效果最佳。地板乾燥前請勿踩踏。必要時重複
以上步驟。

NATÚR, TÖBB FELÜLETRE HASZNÁLHATÓ
PADLÓTISZTÍTÓ OLDAT
A padló vagy a padlószőnyeg tisztítása előtt: egy kisebb, 
rejtett területen próbálja ki, és ellenőrizze a padló 
gyártójának ápolási utasításait. Ha elszíneződést tapasztal, 
akkor ne használja. Ne használja tömítetlen padlókon.

Összetevők: több mint 30%: víz. Kevesebb mint 1%: nem ionos 
felületaktív anyagok, aroma, benzizotiazolinon és metilizotiazolinon.
A terméket csak a leírtak szerint használja. Gyermekektől távol 
tartandó. Metilizotiazolinont tartalmaz. Allergiás reakciót válthat ki.

PRIRODNO SREDSTVO ZA VIŠE POVRŠINA 
RASTVOR ZA ČIŠĆENJE PODOVA
Prije nego što očistite podove ili prostirače: testirajte malo, 
skriveno područje i provjerite upute proizvođača za održavanje 
vaših podnih površina.  Ako utiče na boju, nemojte ga koristiti. 
Ne upotrebljavati na nezabrtvljenim (neopšivenim) podovima.

Sastojci: više od 30%: voda. Manje od 1%: neionski tenzidi,
mirisi, benzizotiazolon i metilizotiazolon.
Proizvod koristite samo prema uputama. Čuvati izvan dohvata 
djece Sadrži metilizotazolinon. Može izazvati alergijsku reakciju.

LOODUSLIK ERINEVATELE PINDADELE SOBIV
PÕRANDAPUHASTUSVAHEND

Koostis: üle 30%: vesi. Vähem kui 1%: mitteioonsed pindaktiivsed
ained, lõhnaained, bensisotiasoloon ja metüülisotiasoloon.
Kasutage toodet ainult vastavalt juhistele. Hoida lastele 
kättesaamatus kohas. Sisaldab metüülisotiasolinooni. 
Võib põhjustada allergilist reaktsiooni.

FORMULE NATURELLE MULTI-SURFACES
SOLUTION DE NETTOYAGE POUR SOLS
Avant de nettoyer vos sols ou tapis, faites au préalable un essai sur 
un endroit discret de la surface à nettoyer et vérifiez les instructions 
d'entretien de votre fabricant de sol. Si la couleur est altérée, 
n'utilisez pas l'appareil. Ne pas utiliser sur des sols non scellés.

Ingrédients : plus de 30 % : eau. Moins de 1 % : agents tensioactifs 
non ioniques, parfum, benzisothiazolinone et méthylisothiazolone.
Utilisez uniquement le produit conformément aux instructions. 
Tenir hors de portée des enfants. Contient de la méthylisothiazolinone. 
Peut entraîner une réaction allergique.

NATÜRLICHE REINIGUNGSLÖSUNG
FÜR UNTERSCHIEDLICHE BÖDEN
Vor der Reinigung Ihrer Böden oder Teppiche: Testen Sie einen 
kleinen, verborgenen Bereich und lesen Sie die Pflegehinweise 
Ihres Bodenherstellers. Wenn die Farbe sich ändert, nicht 
verwenden. Nicht auf unversiegelten Böden verwenden.

Inhaltssto�e: Mehr als 30 %: Wasser. Weniger als 1 %: nichtionische 
Tenside, Duftsto�, Benzisothiazolon und Methylisothiazolon.
Verwenden Sie das Produkt nur gemäß Anweisung. Von 
Kindern fernhalten. Enthält Methylisothiazolinon. Kann eine 
allergische Reaktion auslösen.

LUONNOLLINEN MONEN PINNAN
LATTIANPUHDISTUSRATKAISU

Aineosat: Yli 30 %: vesi. Alle 1 %: ionittomat pinta-aktiiviset aineet, 
hajusteet, bentsisotiatsoloni ja metyyli-isotiatsoloni.

Käytä tuotetta vain ohjeiden mukaan. Pidä poissa lasten ulottuvilta. 
Sisältää metyyli-isotiatsolinonia. Voi aiheuttaa allergisen reaktion.

NATUURLIJK, VOOR MEERDERE OPPERVLAKKEN
OPLOSSING VOOR HET SCHOONMAKEN VAN VLOEREN
Voordat u uw vloeren of karpetten reinigt: test het product 
op een klein en onopvallend oppervlak en raadpleeg de 
onderhoudsinstructies van uw vloerenfabrikant. Gebruik het 
product niet als de kleur is aangetast. Gebruik het product 
niet op vloeren zonder afdichtingslaag.

Ingrediënten: Meer dan 30%: water. Minder dan 1%: niet-ioniserende 
oppervlakteactieve sto�en, parfum, benzisothiazolone en methylisothiazolone.
Gebruik het product alleen overeenkomstig de instructies. Buiten
bereik van kinderen bewaren. Bevat methylisothiazolinone. Kan een 
allergische reactie veroorzaken.

SOLUZIONE DETERGENTE NATURALE
PER PAVIMENTI MULTI-SUPERFICIE
Prima di pulire pavimenti duri o tappeti: provare su una piccola 
area nascosta e controllare le istruzioni di manutenzione fornite 
dal produttore del pavimento. Se il colore risulta alterato, non 
utilizzare il prodotto. Non utilizzare su pavimenti non sigillati.

Ingredienti: > 30%: acqua. < 1%: tensioattivi non ionici, fragranza, 
benzisotiazolone e metilisotiazolone.
Utilizzare il prodotto solo attenendosi a quanto indicato. Tenere 
fuori dalla portata dei bambini. Contiene metilisotiazolone. Può 
provocare una reazione allergica.

MULTI-SUPERFÍCIES NATURAL
SOLUÇÃO DE LIMPEZA DE PAVIMENTOS.
Antes de limpar os pavimentos duros ou carpetes: teste 
numa área pequena e oculta e consulte as instruções de 
cuidados fornecidas pelo fabricante do pavimento. Se afetar 
a cor, não utilize. Não utilizar em pavimentos não selados.

Ingredientes: mais de 30%: água. Menos de 1%: surfactantes não 
iónicos, fragrância, benzisotiazolona e metilisotiazolona.
Utilizar o produto apenas conforme indicado. Manter fora do 
alcance das crianças. Contém metilisotiazolinona. Pode 
provocar uma reação alérgica.

MULTISUPERFICIE NATURAL
SOLUCIÓN DE LIMPIEZA PARA SUELOS
Antes de limpiar suelos o alfombras: Prueba el producto en
una zona reducida y oculta, y consulta las instrucciones de 
cuidado del fabricante del suelo. Si afecta a los colores, no lo 
utilices. No utilices este producto sobre suelos porosos.

Ingredientes: Más del 30 %: agua. Menos del 1 %: tensioactivos no 
iónicos, fragancia, benzisotiazolinona y metilisotiazolinona.
Utiliza únicamente el producto como se indica. Mantener lejos del 
alcance de los niños. Contiene metilisotiazolinona. Puede causar 
una reacción alérgica.

NATURLIGT ALLRENGÖRINGSMEDEL
GOLVRENGÖRINGSLÖSNING
Innan du rengör dina golv eller mattor bör du prova på ett litet, dolt 
område och läsa golvtillverkarens underhållsinstruktioner. Om färgen 
påverkas, använd inte maskinen. Får ej användas på icke förseglade golv.

Innehåll: Mer än 30 %: vatten. Mindre än 1 %: icke-joniska 
tensider, doftämnen, bensisotiazolon och metylisotiazolon.
Använd endast produkten enligt anvisningarna. Förvara 
utom räckhåll för barn. Innehåller metylisotiazolinon. 
Kan framkalla allergisk reaktion.

TÜM YÜZEYLER İÇIN
DOĞAL ZEMIN TEMIZLEME SOLÜSYONU
Zeminlerinizi veya parça halılarınızı temizlemeden önce: 
Küçük ve görünmeyen bir bölümde test edin ve zemin 
döşeme üreticinizin talimatlarına uyun. Rengi etkilerse
kullanmayın. Sızdıran zeminlerde kullanmayın.

İçindekiler: %30'dan fazla su. %1'den az: noniyonik yüzey aktif 
maddeler, koku, benzizotiyazolinon ve metilizotiazolinon.
Ürünü sadece talimatlara göre kullanın. Çocukların ulaşamayacağı 
yerde saklayın. Metilizotiazolinon içerir. Alerjik reaksiyona yol açabilir.

உட்ெபா�ட்கள்: 30%-க்� ேமல் உள்ளடங்கியி�ப்ப�: 
தண்ணீர். 1%-க்�ம் கீழ் உள்ளடங்கியி�ப்ப�: அயனியல்லாத
ேமற்பரப்�ச் ெசய�கள், வாசைன திரவியம், 
ெபன்சிேசாதியேசாேலான் மற்�ம் 
ெமத்தி�ேசாதியேசாேலான்.

PRIRODNA, ZA RAZNE POVRŠINE
OTOPINA ZA ČIŠĆENJE PODA
Prije čišćenja podova ili prostirki: testirajte na malom, 
skrivenom dijelu i provjerite upute za održavanje koje ste 
dobili od proizvođača podova. Ako sredstvo za čišćenje 
utječe na boju, nemojte ga koristiti. Nemojte koristiti ovo 
sredstvo za čišćenje na nezaptivenim podovima.

KAKO KORISTITI
NAPUNITE SPREMNIK: Protresite bocu i koristite otopinu 
prema uputama za uporabu uređaja. 
ZA KANTU ZA MOP: Dodajte 30 ml formule na 4 l vode.
Za najbolje rezultate koristite toplu vodu. Ne hodajte po 
podu dok se ne osuši. Po potrebi ponovite.

Ekološki prihvatljiva formula
Bez jakih kemikalija, teških metala, boja ili 
fosfata. Biorazgradivi deterdženti.
Boca sadrži najmanje 25% 
reciklirane plastike.
Nije testirano na životinjama.

Naručite više, naučite o sastojcima 
i patentima
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Oznaka datuma proizvodnje 

nalazi se na dnu boce.

Proizvod koristite samo prema uputama. Čuvati izvan dohvata 
djece. Sadrži metilizotazolinon. Može izazvati alergijsku reakciju.

Sastojci: Više od 30%: voda. Manje od 1%: neionski tenzidi, 
mirisi, benzizotiazolon i metilizotiazolon.

PŘÍRODNÍ, NA RŮZNÉ POVRCHY
ŘEŠENÍ PRO ÚKLID PODLAH
Než se pustíte do čištění tvrdých podlah nebo předložek: 
Vyzkoušejte si to na malém prostoru v zákoutí a ověřte si 
pokyny k péči o podlahu od výrobce podlahové krytiny. 
Pokud dojde ke změně barvy, nepoužijte. Nepoužívejte na 
neutěsněné podlahy.

NÁVOD K POUŽITÍ
NAPLNĚNÍ ZÁSOBNÍKU: Protřepejte nádobku a použijte roztok 
doporučený v návodu k použití přístroje. PRO MOP A KBELÍK: 
Přidejte 62,5 ml přípravku na 1 litr vody (8 uncí/galon).
K dosažení lepších výsledk  použijte horkou vodu. Nevstupujte
na podlahu, dokud neuschne. V případě potřeby zopakujte.

Ekologický přípravek
Bez agresivních chemikálií, těžkých kovů, 
barviv nebo fosforečnanů. Biologicky 
odbouratelné čisticí prostředky.
Materiál nádobky obsahuje 
minimálně 25 % recyklovaného plastu.
Není zkoušeno na zvířatech.

Vyžádejte si další informace, zjistěte 
více o složkách a patentech
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Kód data výroby je 
na dně nádobky.

Používejte výrobek pouze podle návodu. Udržujte z dosahu dětí. 
Obsahuje methylisothiazolinon. Může vyvolat alergickou reakci.

Složky: Více než 30 %: voda. Méně než 1 %: neiontové povrchově 
aktivní látky, aroma, benzisothiazolon a methylisothiazolon.

DABĪGS, PLAŠA PIELIETOJUMA
GRĪDU TĪRĪŠANAS ŠĶĪDUMS
Pirms cieto grīdas segumu tīrīšanas izmēģiniet tīrīšanu 
nelielā slēptā vietā un pārbaudiet Jūsu grīdas seguma 
kopšanas ražotāja instrukcijas. Ja krāsa tiek bojāta, 
neizmantojiet to. Neizmantojiet uz neapstrādātām grīdām.

KĀ LIETOT
TVERTNES UZPILDĪŠANA: sakratiet pudeli un izmantojiet šķīdumu
saskaņā ar iekārtas lietotāja rokasgrāmatu. MAZG ŠANAI AR
SLOTU: pievienojiet 236 ml šķidruma maisījuma 3,78 l ūdens.
Labāku rezultātu iegūšanai izmantojiet remdenu ūdeni. Nekāpiet 
uz grīdas, līdz tā nožuvusi. Atkārtojiet pēc nepieciešamības.

Eko-draudzīga formula
Nesatur agresīvas ķimikālijas, smagos 
metālus, krāsvielas vai fosfātus. Bioloģiski 
noārdāmie mazgāšanas līdzekļi.
Pudele satur vismaz 25% pēc 
patērētāja pārstrādātas plastmasas.
Nav testēts uz dzīvniekiem.

Pasūtiet vēl, uziniet par 
sastāvdaļām un patentiem
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Ražošanas datuma kods 
atrodams uz pudeles 

apakšējās virsmas.

Izmantojiet produktu tikai atbilstoši norādēm. Glabājiet bērniem 
nepieejamā vietā. Satur metilizotazolinonu. Var izraisīt alerģisku 
reakciju.

Sastāvdaļas: Vairāk par 30%: ūdens. Mazāk par 1%: nejonu virsmaktīvās 
vielas, smaržvielas, benzizotiazolons un metilizotiazolons.

NATŪRALUS „MULTI-SURFACE“
GRINDŲ VALYMO TIRPALAS
Prieš valydami kietas grindis ar kiliminę dangą – išbandykite 
mažame atokiame plote ir perskaitykite grindų gamintojo 
priežiūros instrukcijas. Jei spalva pasikeičia, nenaudokite. 
Nenaudokite ant nesandarių grindų.

KAIP NAUDOTI
PILDOMA TALPYKLA: pakratykite butelį ir naudokite tirpalą 
laikydamiesi mašinos vartotojo vadovo. ŠLUOSTĖ IR KIBIRAS: 
įpilkite 236 ml mišinio į 3,78 litrus vandens.
Norėdami pasiekti geriausių rezultatų, naudokite juntamai karštą 
vandenį. Nelipkite ant grindų, kol jos nėra sausos. Pakartokite, jei reikia.

Ekologiška formulė
Nėra stiprių chemikalų, sunkiųjų 
metalų, dažiklių ar fosfatų. Biologiškai 
skaidomi plovikliai.
Butelyje yra ne mažiau kaip 20 
proc. perdirbto plastiko.
Nebandytas su gyvūnais.

Užsisakykite daugiau, sužinokite 
apie ingredientus ir patentus
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Gamybos datos kodas yra 
butelio apačioje.

Naudokite produktą tik taip, kaip nurodyta. Saugoti nuo vaikų. 
Sudėtyje yra metilizotazolinono. Gali sukelti alerginę reakciją.

Sudėtis: daugiau kaip 30 proc. vandens. Mažiau nei 1 proc.: 
nejoninės paviršiaus aktyviosios medžiagos, kvapiosios 
medžiagos, benzisotiazolonas ir metilizotiazolonas.

Bestill mer, les om 
ingredienser og patenter
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Produksjonsdatokoden 
er på bunnen av 

flasken.

BRUKSMÅTE
FYLL TANKEN: Rist flasken og bruk løsningen i henhold til 
maskinens brukerhåndbok. FOR MOPP & BØTTE: Tilsett 2,36 dl 
til 3,78 liter vann.
Bruk lunkent vann for best resultat. Ikke gå på gulvene før de 
er tørre. Gjentas ved behov.

Miljøvennlig formel
Ingen sterke kjemikalier, 
tungmetaller, fargesto�er eller 
fosfater. Biologisk nedbrytbare 
vaskemidler.
Flasken inneholder minst 25 % 
resirkulert forbrukerplast.
Ikke testet på dyr.

NATURLIG FLERBRUKSMIDDEL
GULVRENGJØRINGSMIDDEL
Før du rengjør gulv eller gulvtepper: Test et lite, skjult 
område og sjekk bruksinstruksjonene fra gulvprodusenten. 
Ikke bruk produktet hvis det påvirker fargen. Må ikke brukes 
på uforseglede gulv.

Ingredienser: Over 30 %: vann. Under 1 %: ikke-ioniske 
overflateaktive sto�er, duft, benzisotiazolon og metylisotiazolon.
Bruk produktet kun som anvist. Oppbevares 
utilgjengelig for barn. Inneholder metylisotiazolon. 
Kan gi en allergisk reaksjon.

NATURALNY ŚRODEK DO RÓŻNYCH POWIERZCHNI
ŚRODEK DO CZYSZCZENIA PODŁÓG
Zanim rozpoczniesz czyszczenie podłóg lub dywanów, 
przeprowadź próbę na małym niewidocznym obszarze oraz 
sprawdź zalecenia producenta pokryć podłogowych dotyczące
pielęgnacji. Nie stosować w przypadku pojawienia się odbarwień. 
Nie używać na nieimpregnowanych pokryciach podłogowych.
EKSPLOATACJA
NAPEŁNIANIE ZBIORNIKA: Wstrząsnąć butelkę i użyć płynu 
zgodnie z instrukcją użytkowania urządzenia. W PRZYPADKU 
MOPA I WIADRA: Dodać 236 ml środka na 3,78 litra wody.
W celu uzyskania najlepszych rezultatów, używać gorącej 
wody z kranu. Nie korzystać z podłogi, dopóki nie wyschnie. 
W razie potrzeby powtórzyć.

Ekologiczny skład.
Nie zawiera żrących chemikaliów, metali 
ciężkich, barwników ani fosforanów. 
Biodegradowalne detergenty.
Butelka zawiera co najmniej 25% 
ponownie przetworzonego plastiku 
z produktów konsumpcyjnych.
Nietestowane na zwierzętach.

Zamów więcej, dowiedz się 
więcej na temat składników 

lub patentów
global.BISSELL.com
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Kod daty produkcji znajduje 

się na spodzie butelki.

Stosować wyłącznie zgodnie z zaleceniami. Przechowywać 
poza zasięgiem dzieci. Zawiera metyloizotiazolinon. Może 
powodować reakcję alergiczną.

Składniki: Ponad 30% wody. Mniej niż 1% niejonowych 
środków powierzchniowo czynnych, substancji zapachowych, 
benzoizotiazolinonu i metyloizotiazolinonu.

PRIRODNO, ZA RAZLIČITE VRSTE POVRŠINA
RASTVOR ZA ČIŠĆENJE PODOVA
Pre čišćenja podova ili prostirki: testirajte na malom, 
skrivenom delu površine i proverite uputstvo za održavanje 
priloženo od strane proizvođača podne obloge. Ne koristiti 
ako se boja ošteti. Ne koristiti na podovima bez zaptivanja.

KAKO SE KORISTI
NAPUNITE REZERVOAR: Promućkajte bocu i koristite rastvor u 
skladu sa uputstvom za upotrebu mašine. ZA KRPU I KOFU: 
Dodajte 236 ml formule na svakih 3,78 litara vode (ili 8 unci na 1 
američki galon).
Za najbolje rezultate koristite vruću vodu. Držite se dalje od poda 
dok se ne osuši. Ponovite po potrebi.

Ekološki prihvatljiva formula
Ne sadrži grube hemikalije, teške metale, 
boje ili fosfate. Biorazgradivi deterdžent.
Boca sadrži najmanje 25% 
reciklirane plastike.
Nije testirano na životinjama.

Naručite više, saznajte o 
sastojcima i patentima
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nalazi se na dnu boce.

Proizvod koristite samo u skladu sa uputstvom. Čuvati 
van domašaja dece. Sadrži metilizotazolinon. Može da 
izazove alergijsku reakciju.

Sastojci: Više od 30%: voda. Manje od 1%: nejonski 
surfakanti, miris, benzizotiazolon i metilizotiazolon.

PRÍRODNÉ, NA VIACERO POVRCHOV
RIEŠENIE NA ČISTENIE PODLÁH
Pred čistením podláh alebo kobercových krytín: 
vyskúšajte na malej skrytej ploche a dodržiavajte pokyny pre 
starostlivosť od výrobcu podláh. Ak spôsobí zmenu farby, 
nepoužívajte. Nepoužívajte na podlahy s neuzavretými spojmi.

AKO POUŽÍVAŤ
NAPLŇTE NÁDRŽKU: Fľašu pretrepte a roztok použite podľa 
používateľskej príručky k zariadeniu. PRE MOP A VEDRO: Pridajte
236 ml prípravku do 3,78 l vody.
Najlepšie výsledky dosiahnete, ak použijete teplú vodu. Nestúpajte 
na podlahu, kým nie je suchá. Podľa potreby zopakujte.

Ekologické zloženie
Bez agresívnych chemikálií, ťažkých 
kovov, farbív alebo fosfátov. Biologicky 
odbúrateľné čistiace prostriedky.

Fľaša obsahuje minimálne 25 % 
recyklovaných plastov zo 
spotrebiteľského odpadu.
Netestované na zvieratách.

Objednávajte viac, zistite viac o 
zložení a patentoch
global.BISSELL.com
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Kód dátumu výroby je uvedený 
na spodnej časti fľaše.

Produkt používajte iba podľa pokynov. Uchovávajte mimo dosahu 
detí. Obsahuje metylizotiazolinón. Môže vyvolať alergickú reakciu.

Zloženie: Viac ako 30 %: voda. Menej ako 1 %: neiónové povrchovo 
aktívne látky, vonné látky, benzizotiazolón a metylizotiazolón.

NARAVNA UNIVERZALNA
RAZTOPINA ZA ČIŠČENJE TAL
Pred čiščenjem tal ali preprog: preskusite na majhni, skriti 
površini in preverite navodila za nego proizvajalca vaših talnih 
oblog. Če opazite spremembo barve, izdelka ne uporabljajte. 
Ne uporabljajte na nezatesnjenih talnih oblogah.

UPORABA
NAPOLNITE POSODO: Pretresite posodo in uporabite raztopino po 
navodilih za uporabo stroja. ZA ROČNO POMIVANJE: Dodajte 236 
ml formule v 3,78 litra vode.
Za najboljše rezultate uporabite toplo vodo. Ne hodite po tleh, 
dokler se ne posušijo. Po potrebi ponovite.

Okolju prijazna formula
Brez močnih kemikalij, težkih kovin, 
barvil ali fosfatov. Biološko 
razgradljiva čistila.
Posoda vsebuje najmanj 25 % 
reciklirane plastike iz gospodinjstev.
Ni testirano na živalih.

Dodatno naročanje, informacije o 
sestavinah in patentih
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na dnu posode.

Izdelek uporabljajte izključno po navodilih. Hranite izven dosega 
otrok. Vsebuje metilizotiazolinon. Lahko povzroči alergijsko reakcijo.

Sestavine: Več kot 30 %: voda. Manj kot 1 %: neionske površinsko 
aktivne snovi, dišava, benzizotiazolon in metilizotiazolon.

Enne põrandate või põrandavaipade puhastamist: 
testige väikesel peidetud alal ja vaadake põrandamaterjali 
tootja hooldusjuhiseid. Kui see mõjutab värvi, ei tohi 
toodet kasutada. Ärge kasutage tihendamata põrandatel.

หลากหลายพ้ืนผิวอยางเปนธรรมชาติ
นํ้ายาทําความสะอาดพื้น

สัง่ซือ้เพ่ิม เรยีนรูเพ่ิมเติมเกีย่ว
กบัสวนผสมและสทิธบัิตร
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รหัสวันผลิตอยูที่กนขวด

สตูรเปนมติรตอสิง่แวดลอม
ไมมสีารเคมรีนุแรง โลหะหนัก สยีอม หรอื
ฟอสเฟต สารซกัฟอกท่ียอยสลายได
ขวดทำมาจากพลาสติกรีไซเคิลท่ีผ่านการ
ใช้งานอย่างน้อย 25%

ไมมกีารทดสอบกบัสตัว

产品描述： 可用于家庭地面日常维护清洁，适用
于瓷砖，密封木地板，石材，短毛地毯
使用方法： 请依据必胜洗地机清水箱刻度线提示进行
稀释配比。如果使用拖把和水桶：请将每240毫升的清
洁液加入3.8升清水稀释后使用。为了获得最佳效果，可
使用60度以内的温水进行配比。
主要成分： 水，非离子表面活性剂(不含刺激性化学物
质、重金属、染色剂、磷酸盐)

清潔地毯之前：先在一片小的隱蔽區域上進行測試，並
查看地板製造商的護理說明。如果顏色有變，請勿使用。
請勿在未密封的地板上使用。

清潔地板或小地毯之前：請先在一小塊小隱藏區域上
測試，並查閱地板製造商的保養說明。若地板顏色受到
影響，請勿使用。請勿用於無密封處理的地板

바닥이나 융단을 청소하기 전에, 먼저 보이지 않는 작은 곳에서 
테스트하고 바닥재 제조업체의 관리 지침을 확인하세요. 색상이 
변하면 사용하지 마십시오. 코팅되지 않은 바닥에는 사용하지 마세요.

Sebelum membersihkan lantai atau permaidani kawasan anda: 
Uji kawasan kecil yang tersembunyi dan semak arahan penjagaan
dari pengeluar lantai anda. Sekiranya warna terjejas, jangan 
gunakan. Jangan gunakan pada lantai yang tidak ditutup.

วิธีการใช
เติมถัง: เขยาขวดแลวใชนํ้ายาตามคูมือการใชเครื่อง สําหรับไมถูพื้น
และถังนํ้า: เติมนํ้ายา 236 มิลลิลิตรตอนํ้า 3.78 ลิตร
ใชนํ้ารอนเพื่อผลลัพธที่ดีที่สุด ปลอยพื้นทิ้งไวใหแหง ทําซํ้าตามที่ตองการ

สวนผสม: มากกวา 30%: นํ้า นอยกวา 1%: สารลดแรงตึงผิว 
nonionic, นํ้าหอม, benzisothiazolone, และ methylisothiazolone
หากเขาตา ใหลางดวยนํ้าใหทั่ว หากยังมีการระคายเคือง ควรไปพบ
แพทย เก็บไวใหพนมือเด็ก มีสวนประกอบของ 
Methylisothazolinone อาจกอใหเกิดอาการแพ

กอนทําความสะอาดพื้ นหรือพรมปูพื้ น: ทดสอบกับพื้ นที่เล็ก ๆ  ในสวน
ที่มองไมเห็น แลวอานคําแนะนําในการดูแลจากผูผลิตวัสดุปูพื้ น หยุด
ใชงาน หากมีการเปลี่ยนแปลงของสี อยาใชกับพื้ นที่เปนรอยไดงาย

தயாாிப்ைப அறி��த்தி�ள்ளவா� மட்�ேம 
பயன்ப�த்�ங்கள். �ழந்ைதக�க்� எட்டாதவா� 
ைவக்க�ம். ெமத்தி�ேசாதாேசா�ேனான் 
உள்ளடங்கி�ள்ள�. ஒவ்வாைம எதிர்விைனைய 
உ�வாக்கலாம்.

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

CONTINUED FROM PREVIOUS PAGE

Ennen kuin puhdistat lattioita tai mattoja: testaa pienellä, 
huomaamattomalla alueella ja tarkista lattiavalmistajalta
saatavat lattiasi hoito-ohjeet. Jos tuote vaikuttaa väriin, 
älä käytä sitä. Älä käytä saumaamattomilla lattioilla.

חומר ידידותי לסביבה
ללא כימיקלים חריפים, מתכות כבדות,

חומרי צבע או פוספטים. חומרי ניקוי
מתכלים ביולוגית.

כל בקבוק מכיל לפחות %25 פלסטיק
.(PCR) ממוחזר

לא נוסה על בעלי חיים.

ניקוי טבעי למשטחים שונים
נוזל לניקוי רצפות

לפני שמתחילים לנקות רצפות או שטיחים מקיר לקיר: כדאי לבדוק
אזור קטן ונסתר ולקרוא את ההוראות של יצרן הריצוף. אין להשתמש אם הצבע

נפגע. אין להשתמש במשטחי רצפה שאינם אטומים.

להזמנת מוצרים נוספים ולמידע על
הרכיבים והפטנטים
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קוד תאריך הייצור נמצא בתחתית
הבקבוק.

אופן השימוש
מילוי המיכל: יש לנער את הבקבוק ולהשתמש בתכשיר בהתאם למפורט

במדריך למשתמש של המכונה. ניגוב באמצעות מגב ומטלית רצפה: יש להוסיף
236 מ"ל מהתכשיר ל-3.78 ליטר מים.

לקבלת התוצאות הטובות ביותר, יש להשתמש במים פושרים. אין לדרוך על
הרצפה לפני שהיא מתייבשת. חזרו על הפעולה במידת הצורך.

רכיבים: יותר מ-%30: מים. פחות מ-%1: חומרים פעילי שטח נוניוניים, חומרי
ריח, בנזיסותיאזולינון, מתיליסותיאזולינון.

במקרה של מגע בעיניים, שטפו את העיניים היטב בכמות גדולה של מים. אם
הגירוי נמשך, יש לפנות לייעוץ רפואי. יש לשמור הרחק מהישג ידם של ילדים.

מכיל מתיליסותאזולינון. עלול לגרום לתגובה אלרגית.

Bottle contains minimum of 25% post consumer recycled plastic.
The Production Date Code is on the bottom of the bottle.

MADE IN USA with some
globally sourced parts.
© 2022 BISSELL Inc.

Multi-Surface Floor Cleaning
 wood, tile & area rugs

Eco-Friendly Formula
Biodegradable detergents.

No harsh chemicals, heavy metals, dyes, or phosphates.  

MADE FOR
BISSELL® CROSSWAVE®,

SPINWAVE® & HYDROWAVE™
MACHINES

FOR MOP & BUCKET:
Add 236 mL of 
formula to 3.78 L 
of water.

HOW TO USE:

For best results, use hot water. Stay o� floors until dry. Repeat as needed.

FILL TANK:
Shake bottle and use 
formula according to 
machine user guide. 

# 3096      1633149

*When used as directed.   Not tested on animals. 

Ingredients: Greater than 30%: water. Less than 1%: nonionic surfactants, 
fragrance, benzisothiazolone, and methylisothiazolone.
Only use product as directed. Keep Out Of Reach Of Children.
Contains Methylisothazolinone. May produce an allergic reaction. 

†1L concentrated formula is 
equal to 7L of formula 
diluted per machine 
recommendations. 

MIDDLE EAST & AFRICA:
BISSELL Middle East FZE 
Dubai, UAE
Tel: 971-4-881-8597

DISTRIBUTED BY:
AU & NZ:
BISSELL Australia PTY Ltd.
Scoresby 3179, 
Victoria, Australia
AU Tel: 1-300-247-735
NZ Tel: 0-800-247-735

US: BISSELL Homecare, Inc. 
Grand Rapids, MI 49544 
US Tel: 1.800.237.7691

ORDER MORE, LEARN
ABOUT INGREDIENTS

AND PATENTS:

global.BISSELL.com
global.BISSELL.com/patents

EU, UK & ASIA:
BISSELL International Trading 
Company BV
Postbus 12874
1100 AW Amsterdam 
Zuidoost
The Netherlands
EU Tel: 31-20-305-1340
CHN Tel: 86-4007-002-283

Bottle contains minimum of 25% post consumer recycled plastic.
The Production Date Code is on the bottom of the bottle.

MADE IN USA with some
globally sourced parts.

© 2022 BISSELL Inc.
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*When used as directed.   Not tested on animals. 

Ingredients: Greater than 30%: water. Less than 1%: nonionic surfactants, 
fragrance, benzisothiazolone, and methylisothiazolone.
Only use product as directed. Keep Out Of Reach Of Children.
Contains Methylisothazolinone. May produce an allergic reaction. 

†1L concentrated formula is 
equal to 7L of formula 
diluted per machine 
recommendations. 

MIDDLE EAST & AFRICA:
BISSELL Middle East FZE 
Dubai, UAE
Tel: 971-4-881-8597

DISTRIBUTED BY:
AU & NZ:
BISSELL Australia PTY Ltd.
Scoresby 3179, 
Victoria, Australia
AU Tel: 1-300-247-735
NZ Tel: 0-800-247-735

US: BISSELL Homecare, Inc. 
Grand Rapids, MI 49544 
US Tel: 1.800.237.7691

ORDER MORE, LEARN
ABOUT INGREDIENTS

AND PATENTS:

global.BISSELL.com
global.BISSELL.com/patents

EU, UK & ASIA:
BISSELL International Trading 
Company BV
Postbus 12874
1100 AW Amsterdam 
Zuidoost
The Netherlands
EU Tel: 31-20-305-1340
CHN Tel: 86-4007-002-283

BEFORE YOU CLEAN YOUR FLOORS OR AREA RUGS: Test a small, hidden
area and check the care instructions from your flooring manufacturer. If 
colour is a�ected, do not use. Do not use on unsealed floors. Area Rugs 
for CROSSWAVE® MACHINES ONLY.

BEFORE YOU CLEAN YOUR FLOORS OR AREA RUGS: Test a small, hidden area 
and check the care instructions from your flooring manufacturer. If colour is 
a�ected, do not use. Do not use on unsealed floors. Area Rugs for 
CROSSWAVE® MACHINES ONLY.
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محلول تنظيف الأرضيات

كيفية الاستخدام
مستخدم الجهاز. لدليل تعبئة الخزان: رج الزجاجة واستخدم المحلول وفقًا

بالنسبة للممسحة والدلو: أضف ٨ أونصة من التركيبة إلى ١ جالون من المياه.

للحصول على أفضل على النتائج، استخدم الماء الساخن للدرجة التي تتحملها 
يديك. ابتعد عن الأرضيات حتى تجف. كرر الأمر كلما لزم الأمر.

المكونات: أكثر من ٣٠٪: الماء. أقل من ١٪:
 مواد منظفة غير أيونية، ومعطر، وبنزيسوثيازولون، وميثيل أيزوثيازولون.

بعيداًَ عن متناول الأطفال.  استخدم المنتج فقط بحسب الإرشادات. يُحفظ
تحسسية. يحتوي على ميثيل أيزوثازولينون. قد يؤدي إلى تفاعلات

تركيبةصديقة للبيئة

لم يُختبر على الحيوانات.

قاسية أو  كيميائية لا يحتوي على مواد
معادن ثقيلة أو أصباغ أو فوسفات.

المنظفاتقابلةللتحلل.
تحتوي على ٢٥٪ على الأقل من  الزجاجة

تدويره بعد الاستهلاك. البلاستيك المعاد

تعرف على  اطلب المزيد،
المكونات وبراءات الاختراع

global.BISSELL.com
global.BISSELL.com/patents

 كود تاريخ الإنتاج مدوَّن
.أسفل الزجاجة

متعددة الأسطح الطبيعي

مكشوفة وراجع  صغيرة غير قبل تنظيف الأرضيات أو السجاد: اختبر منطقة
تأثر اللون، فلا تستخدم المنتج.  تعليمات العناية من الجهة المصنعة للأرضيات. إذا

لا يُستخدم مع الأرضيات غير المختومة.

Pg 34  SwedishPg 32 SLOVENIAN Pg 33 SPANISH Pg 35  TAMIL Pg 36  TAMIL CON’T Pg 37  THAI

Pg 38  TURKISH Pg 39 XXXX Pg 40  XXXX

Pg 27 PortuguesePg 26 PolishPg 25 Nor

Pg 31 Slovak

Pg 29  Russian Pg 30  SerbianPg 28 ROMANIAN

Pg 18 HungarianPg 17 Hebrew Pg 19 Italian Pg 20 KOREAN Pg 23  MACEDONIANPg 21 LATVIAN Pg 22 LITHUANIAN

Pg 24 MAYLAY

Pg 11 DUT Pg  13 FIN Pg 14 French Pg 15 GermanPg 10 Danish Pg 12 ESTONIAN Pg 16 Greek

Pg 8 CRO Pg 9 CzhPg 5 CHINESE - SIMPLIFIED Pg 3 BOSNIAN Pg 4  Bulgarian Pg 6 CHINESE - HONG KONG TRAD. Pg 7 CHINESE - TAIWAIN TRADITIONAL

Arabic

508.11.22 ROUND:FINAL

DO NOT SCALE

KC

PMS
7738

PMS
281

PMS
281

PMS
000

PMS
000

PMS
185

BSL_MACH_CON536_INT_622_Back_1633149_NatMultiSrfce_FR_Chem1L_3096

Natural Multi-Surface 1L
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